
Official Contact list for Legislative Council Members 
 

Name 
 

Telephone Number E-mail Address 

Councillor - Ms Rosemary 
Bargo 
 

23663 councillor.rbargo@helanta.co.sh 

Councillor - Ms Gillian 
Brooks 
 

23505 
 

councillor.gbrooks@helanta.co.sh 

Councillor - Mr Ronald 
Coleman 
 

24250 Ronald.Coleman@helanta.co.sh 
 

Councillor - Dr Corinda 
Essex 
 

22038 cs.essex@helanta.co.sh 

Councillor - Mr Robert 
Midwinter  
 

51500 cllr.midwinter@helanta.co.sh 

Councillor - Mr  
Karl Thrower 
 

61720 Karl.thrower@shgcouncil.com 

Councillor - Mr Andrew 
Turner 
 

23235 councillor.aturner@gmail.com 

Speaker - Mr Cyril 
Gunnell 
 

22544 ferdie@helanta.co.sh 

Deputy Speaker - Mrs 
Catherine Cranfield 
 

24730 DeputySpeaker.ccranfield@gmail.com 

 

Messages for any Councillor can be left with staff in the Legislative Council Office who 

are contactable on telephone numbers 22470 and 22590. 
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Official Contact list for Legislative Council Members 
 

Name Telephone Number Email Address 
Minister - Mr Mark Brooks 66295 mark.brooks@sainthelena.gov.sh 

 

Minister -  Mr Jeffrey 
Ellick 
 

25869 jeffrey.ellick@sainthelena.gov.sh 

Minister - Mr Martin Henry 
 

62909 martin.henry@sainthelena.gov.sh 

Minister - Miss Christine 
Scipio 
 

24636 christine.scipio@sainthelena.gov.sh 

Chief Minister - Mrs Julie 
Thomas 
 

22470 or 22607 Julie.Thomas@helanta.co.sh 

 

Messages for any Minister can be left with their respective portfolio assistants who are 

contactable on telephone numbers: 

Minister - Mr Mark Brooks 22470 

Minister -  Mr Jeffrey Ellick 
 

25841 

Minister - Mr Martin Henry 
 

22500 

Minister - Miss Christine Scipio 
 

24724 

Chief Minister - Mrs Julie Thomas 
 

22470 or 22607 
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